ORDINANCE NO. 94-44 AC CMS

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER FOR
EXTRA WORK TO OVERHAUL THE DLA 12 CYLINDER ENGINE
AT THE OBERLIN MUNICIPAL LIGHT AND POWER PLANT
AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Oberlin, County -

of Lorain, State of Ohio, five-sevenths (5/7ths) of all members
elected thereto concurring:

‘SECTION 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized and
directed to approve extra work to overhaul the DIA 12 cylinder
engine at the Oberlin Municipal Light and Power Plant in the amount
of $7,000.00, in accordance with Change Order No. 2, a copy of
which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A",

SECTION 2. It is hereby found and determined that all formal
actions of this Council concerning or relating to the adoption of
this ordinance were adopted in an open meeting of this Council, and
that all deliberations of this Council and of any of its committees
that resulted in such formal action, were in meetings open to the
public in compliance with all legal requirements, including Section
121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.

SECTION 3. That this ordinance is hereby declared to be an
emergency measure necessary for the preservation of the public
peace, health and safety of the citizens of the City of Oberlin, "
Ohio, to wit:

"to immediately authorize additional required work on the
DIA 12 cylinder engine at the Oberlin Municipal Light and
Power Plant to provide back up generating capacity at the
earliest possible date”"

and shall take effect immediately upon passage.

PASSED: 1st Reading - May 16, 1994 (E)
: 2nd Reading -
3rd Reading -

ATTEST:

N / \
C;§$§&ppcviﬁx§®$§§§>a\_ N 44¢4uw>324 JELUL4MJ4UK/

CLERK OF COUNCIL ~ CHAIRMAN OF COUNCIL

POSTED: May 20, 1994

EFFECTIVE DATE: May 16, 1994



CHANGE ORDER

Order No.: 2

S
0(13’"J u\ Date: May 10, 1994

Agreement Date: _September 15, 1994

PROJECT IDENTIFICATION: _Repair and overhaul of 12 cylinder Fairhanks

Morse Fngine #8

OWNER: _Oherlin Municipal | ight and Power System
CONTRACTOR: _(nltec Industries - Eairbanks Maorse Engine Division

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:
Additional repairs required as a result of damage caused by OMLPS employee
using a wrong part while the overhaul was being carried out.

Justification: gee attached memorandum dated April 25, 1994 to Gary Goddard
from Shashi Mehta.

- Change to CONTRACT PRICE:

Original CONTRACT PRICE: $_$11_068.00

Current CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by
previous CHANGE ORDER: §_27.186.00

The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER
will be (increased) (decreased) by: $ 7 ann oo

The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE
ORDER will be: - s 34,168.00

Change to CONTRACT TIME:

The CONTRACT TIME will be (increased) '(decreased) by
42 calendar days. The date of completion of all WORK will be
Anr'l] 99 . 19 94 '

Requested by: ’é\\ )‘M 5-10- (14‘

Recommended by:

Accepted by:

Federal Agency Approval:

(where applicable)



